Version：V1.1
WN-PWS5000
Energy Storage Battery
User Manual
1. Instructions
Thank you very much for choosing the series household energy storage system developed

Caution!
3.2 Model Coding
The model coding of the energy storage battery is as follows:
WN- PWS 5000- A
① ② ③ ④
Identifier Value Value
① Company name BD: company name beyonderpower
② Product type
(Power Wall)
PWH： orizontally-mounted
PWV：vertically-mounted
PWS：wall-mounted
③
Energy storage
capacity level 5000：The system capacity is 5kWh
④ House A: Housing A
B: Housing B
3.3 Appearance Description
3.3.1Dimension
Dimension（L*W*H）：640*440*156mm
3.4.2 Appearance function
3.4.3 Interface Introduction
①Battery ON/OFF button ②Lower cascade port
(communication)
③Upper level port
(communication)
④WIFI communication stick
interface
⑤Air circuit breaker ⑥Bat tery output
posi t ive 1
⑦Bat te ry outpu t
negat ive 1
⑧Battery output positive 2
⑨Battery output negative 2
① ② ③ ④
Battery output interface Mounting frame Main switch and
communication
Display
Communication interface definition
No. Interface Type Picture Definition
② Rs485/CAN RJ50
6-CAN-H
7-CAN-L
9-RS485-B1
10-RS485-A1
③ Rs485/CAN RJ50
6-CAN-H
7-CAN-L
9-RS485-B2
10-RS485-A2
④ TTL
DB9
1-CAN-H
2-TXD
3-RXD
4-VCC3.3V
5-VDD5V
4 Application Scenarios
The lithium iron phosphate batteries with high performance and long service life
are used in the energy storage module. Meanwhile, the modular structure design
is adopted. Each energy storage module is internally integrated with the
intelligent BMS system, which can be easily expanded and can be combined into
20Kwh battery pack at most.
5 System Installation
5.1 Inspections before Installation
Inspection of outer package
Before opening outer package of the energy storage, check if there is any visible damage on the